LISTED ON. 20.11.2015 COURT NO. 2 ITEM NO. 91

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.</u> 28352-28356 OF 2015

State of Tamil Nadu, through its Principal Secretary, Municipal Administration and Water Supply Department.

... Petitioner

Elephant G. Rajendran & Ors. Etc.etc.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

Versus

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on $24^{\rm th}$ September, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Permissiion to file the special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order passed by the High Court."

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NOS.28352-28356 OF 2015

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO.28352 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are ten respondents. Show cause notice has been issued to all the said respondents on $17^{\rm th}$ October, 2015 but neither A. D. cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received so far.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO.28353 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are eight respondents. Show cause notice has been issued to all the said respondents on $17^{\rm th}$ October, 2015 but neither A. D. cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received so far.

...2/-

-2-

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO.28354 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are eleven respondents. Show cause notice has been issued to all the said respondents on $17^{\rm th}$ October, 2015 but neither A. D. cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received so far.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO.28355 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are fourteen respondents. Show cause notice has been issued to all the said respondents on $17^{\rm th}$ October, 2015 but neither A. D. cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received so far.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO.28356 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are seven respondents. Show cause notice has been issued to all the said respondents on $17^{\rm th}$ October, 2015 but neither A. D. cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19^{th} day of November, 2015.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

vk