Listed on: 02.02.2016 Ld. Registrar's Court NO. 2 Item No. 107

#### SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# <u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.</u> <u>28352-28356 OF 2015</u>

State of Tamil Nadu, through its Principal Secretary, Municipal Administration and Water Supply Department.

...Petitioner

Versus

Elephant G. Rajendran & Ors. Etc.etc.

... Respondents

#### OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on  $20^{\rm th}$  November, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Await the return of the service of notice already issued to all the respondents.

List the matter again on 02.02.2016."

#### SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NOS.28352-28356 OF 2015

Service position of each matter is as under:-

#### SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO.28352 OF 2015

It is submitted that A. D. card duly signed has been received from Respondent No. 8, but no one has entered appearance so far. In respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 7 and 10, neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received so far.

#### SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO.28353 OF 2015

It is submitted that A. D. card duly signed has been received from Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 6 but no one has entered appearance so far. In respect of respondent Nos. 1, 4, 5, 7 and 8, neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received so far.

-2-

# SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO.28354 OF 2015

It is submitted that A. D. card duly signed has been received from Respondent No. 4 but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent No. 8 is represented by Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. In respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 to 7 and 9 to 11, neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received so far.

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO.28355 OF 2015

It is submitted that neither A. D. cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received from all the 14 respondents so far.

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO.28356 OF 2015

It is submitted that neither A. D. cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received from all the seven respondents so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk