ITEM NO.62 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XII SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL,

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28352-28356/2015

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELEPHANT G. RAJENDRAN & ORS ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Muthu Vel palani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, learned Counsel for the petitioner failed to comply with order dated 5.5.2016.

Hence, process for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar

JG