SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

 ${\tt Petition(s)} \ \, {\tt for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28352-28356/2015}$ (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/08/2015in WP No. 16522/2015 31/08/2015 in WP No. 268/2004 31/08/2015 in WP No. 32747/2007 31/08/2015 in WP No. 32855/2007 31/08/2015 in WP No. 925/2011 passed by the High Court of Madras)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELEPHANT G. RAJENDRAN & ORS ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 25/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. A. Arvind Athithan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay in filing spare copies condoned.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(MADHU NARULA)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER