## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28352-28356/2015

STATE OF TAMIL NADU Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ELEPHANT G. RAJENDRAN AND ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaswanthi Anbuselvam, Adv.

Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner, State of Tamil Nadu, seeks four weeks' time to take steps for effecting service on the unserved respondent(s).

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted.

In addition, dasti notice is also permitted.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER